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27 January 2020 
 
 

Dear Parent/Guardian 
 
Year 11 Revision Corridor 
 
We are pleased to share with you that the Year 11 revision corridor will begin week 
commencing Monday 3 February 2020 with each department offering a bespoke programme 
of revision support and guidance.  Subject departments have put together a programme of 
sessions for between 8-10 weeks lasting between 30 and 60 minutes to support students.  The 
sessions have been designed to provide students with support with key topics and concepts, 
development of examination skills and/or securing specific grades. 
 
The programme will run from Monday 3 February 2020 and there will be after school sessions 
every day until Friday 1 May 2020 across the key stage 4 curriculum.  These sessions always 
prove to be popular with students.  Please could I enlist your support in discussing the different 
sessions with your child and encouraging them to attend as many as possible so that students 
get the most out of the wealth of support, expertise and advice that is being offered by 
department experts. 
 
Research tells us that the ‘little and often’ approach towards revision works well and by 
attending these sessions students will become more confident and resilient as they approach 
the summer examinations. 
 
The schedule for the revision corridor is as follows: 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Spanish DT Maths History French 

English Geography Music 
Business 
Studies 

PE 

German Art Drama  English 

Food English   Economics 
 Science    

 
A detailed schedule for the programme including the topic sessions being offered by subjects, 
sessions dates and venues can be found overleaf. 
 
Please do not hesitate to contact me at school if you have any further queries. 
 
Yours sincerely 

 
Mr R Buck    Mr T Crockford 
Assistant Headteacher  Head of Year 11 
 

MAIDEN ERLEGH 
SCHOOL 
Headteacher: Mr P. Gibson 
 
MSc (Educational Leadership), BA (Economics) 

 

Silverdale Road, Earley, 
Reading, RG6 7HS 

0118 926 2467 

office@maidenerleghschool.co.uk 

www.maidenerleghschool.co.uk 
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Revision Corridor Sessions by Subject, Topic and Date 

 
 

Art 

Tuesday 4 February A03 – Observation/photography Art rooms 

Tuesday 11 February A02 – Experimentation with materials Art rooms 

Tuesday 25 February A02 – Experimentation with materials Art rooms 

Tuesday 3 March A04 – Planning for a final piece Art rooms 

Tuesday 10 March A04 – Planning for a final piece Art rooms 

Tuesday 17 March Revising all of the assessment 
objectives 

Art rooms 

Tuesday 24 March Practical examination week Art rooms 

 
*The Art department are also sessions on Wednesday, Thursday and Friday afternoons during 
this period in the run up to the practical examination week. 
 
 
Business Studies 

Thursday 6 February Application skills B4 

Thursday 13 February Securing grades 7-9 B4 

Thursday 27 February Business Studies quick wins B4 

Thursday 5 March Finance B4 

Thursday 12 March Marketing B4 

Thursday 19March Operations B4 

Thursday 26 March Human Resources B4 

Thursday 2 April Deconstructing the case study B4 

Thursday 23 April Tricky topics B4 

Thursday 30 April Live writing (7 and 9 mark answers) B4 

 
 
Design Technology 

Tuesday 3 February NEA designs C14 

Wednesday 4 February NEA designs C14 

Friday 7 February NEA development C14 

Monday 10 February Material properties and research C14 

Tuesday 11 February The work of others C14 

Monday 24 February Plastics C14 

Tuesday 25 February Metals C14 

Friday 28 February NEA manufacturing plan C14 

Monday 2 March Electronic components C14 

Tuesday 3 March Product analysis C14 

 
 
Drama 

Wednesday 26 February Securing a grade 4 – Section B D7 

Wednesday 4 March Securing a grade 7-9 – Section B D7 

Wednesday 11 March Securing a grade 4 – Section C D7 

Wednesday 18 March Securing a grade 7-9 – Section C D7 

Wednesday 25 March Section C practice D7 

Wednesday 1 April Section C practice D7 
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Economics 

Friday 7 February Application skills B4 

Friday 14 February Evaluation skills B4 

Friday 28 February Securing grades 7-9 B4 

Friday 6 March Price elasticity of demand and supply B4 

Friday 13 March Competition B4 

Friday 20 March The labour market B4 

Friday 27 March Macro-economic objectives B4 

Friday 3 April Fiscal policy B4 

Friday 24 April Monetary policy B4 

Friday 1 May Globalisation B4 

 
 
English Language and English Literature 

Monday 4 February Language Paper 1 – Reading F7 

Monday 10 February Language Paper 1 – Writing F7 

Friday 28 February Literature Paper 2 – A Christmas Carol 
and Great Expectations 

F11 

Friday 6 March Literature Paper 1 – An Inspector Calls F11 

Tuesday 10 March Literature Paper 2 – Relationships 
poetry 

F7 

Friday 20 March Literature Paper 1 – Macbeth F11 

Tuesday 24 March Literature Paper 2 – Unseen poetry F7 

Tuesday 1 April Literature Paper 2 – Jekyll and Hyde F7 

Friday 24 April Language Paper 2 – Reading F11 

Friday 1 May Language Paper 2 - Writing F11 

 
 
Food 

Monday 9 March Top tips for handing in 7-9 NEA C14 

Monday 16 March Answering a data analysis question C10 

Monday 23 March Answering an extended question C9 

Monday 30 March Nutritional analysis of different age 
groups 

C10 

Monday 20 April Minerals C9 

Monday 27 April Vitamins C10 

 
 
French 

Friday 7 February Speaking role plays L8 

Friday 14 February Speaking photocards L8 

Friday 6 March Speaking conversation L8 

Friday 13 March Speaking role plays L8 

Friday 20 March Speaking photocards L8 

Friday 27 March Speaking conversation L8 

Friday 3 April Speaking role plays L8 

Friday 1 May Speaking photocards L8 

 
*The French department are also a session on a Wednesday afternoon. 
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Geography 

Tuesday 4 February Coasts: Landforms H8 

Tuesday 11 February Rivers: Landforms H8 

Tuesday 25 February Rivers: Hydrographs and flooding H8 

Tuesday 3 March Ecosystems: nutrient cycles and 
Alaska 

H8 

Tuesday 10 March Tectonics: Plate boundaries H8 

Tuesday 17 March Weather Hazards: Tropical storms H8 

Tuesday 24 March Climate change: causes, evidence, 
consequences, adaptation, mitigation 

H8 

Tuesday 31 March Urban issues: opportunities, 
challenges and urban planning in 

Lagos 

H8 

Tuesday 21 April Urban issues: regeneration, green 
belts and transport in London 

H8 

Tuesday 28 April Changing econ: TNCs in Nigeria H8 

Tuesday 5 May Changing econ: N-S divide and 
transport improvements in UK 

H8 

Tuesday 12 May Resource management: the UKs 
water, energy and food 

H8 

Tuesday 19 May Resource management: China and 
Kenya 

H8 

 
 
German 

Monday 3 February Listening skills L4 

Monday 24 February Reading skills L4 

Monday 2 March Listening and reading skills L4 

Monday 9 March Writing skills L4 

Monday 16 March Writing skills L4 

Monday 23 March Speaking practice L4 

Monday 30 March Speaking practice L4 

Monday 20 April Speaking practice L4 

Monday 27 April Speaking practice L4 

 
 
History 

Thursday 6 February A Revolution in medicine H2 

Thursday 13 February Modern medicine H2 

Thursday 27 February Government and rights of the King and 
People 

H1 

Thursday 5 March How convincing is interpretation A 
about? 

H1 

Thursday 12 March Life in medieval England H3 

Thursday 19 March Explain the importance of… H2 

Thursday 26 March Edward I's military campaigns H3 

Thursday 2 April Write an account of… H1 

Thursday 23 April The historic environment H3 

Thursday 30 April Historical environment 16 mark 
examination question 

H1 
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Mathematics 

Wednesday 5 February Equations and Inequalities M4 

Wednesday 12 February Circles and Construction M4 

Wednesday 26 February Graphs 2 M4 

Wednesday 4 March Calculations M4 

Wednesday 11 March Pythagoras and Trigonometry M4 

Wednesday 18 March Working in 3D M4 

Wednesday 25 March Combined Events M4 

Wednesday 1 April Units and proportionality M4 

Wednesday 22 April Exam paper drop in M4 

Wednesday 29 April Exam paper drop in M4 

 
 
Music 

Wednesday 5 February Queen: Killer Queen D4 

Wednesday 12 February Purcell: Music for a While D4 

Wednesday 26 February Bach: Bradenburg Concerto D4 

Wednesday 4 March Beethoven: Piano Sonata D4 

Wednesday 11 March Wicked: Defying Gravity D4 

Wednesday 18 March Afro Celt: Release D4 

Wednesday 25 March Spalding: Samba en Preludio D4 

Wednesday 1 April Williams: Star Wars D4 

Wednesday 22 April The essay question D4 

Wednesday 29 April The dictation question D4 

 
 
Physical Education 

Friday 7 February Cardio/respiratory system L5 

Friday 14 February Skeletal/Muscular System L5 

Friday 28 February Levers and Planes L5 

Friday 6 March Health, fitness and exercise L5 

Friday 13 March Principles of training L5 

Friday 20 March Injuries and Drugs L5 

Friday 27 March Health, fitness, wellbeing and Diet L5 

Friday 3 April Goal setting, guidance and feedback L5 

Friday 24 April Participation and commercialisation L5 

Friday 1 May Ethical and Socio-cultural issues L5 
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Science 

Tuesday 25 February Paper 1 topics: Atomic structure and 
the periodic table; Bonding, structure, 

and the properties of matter 

S2 

Tuesday 3 March Paper 1 topics: Cell biology, 
organisation and infection 

S2 

Tuesday 10 March Paper 1 topics: Energy; Electricity S2 

Tuesday 17 March Paper 2 topics: Homeostasis and 
response and Inheritance, variation 

and evolution 

S2 

Tuesday 24 March Paper 2 topics: The rate and extent of 
chemical change; Chemistry of the 
atmosphere and Using resources. 

S2 

Tuesday 31 March Paper 2 topics: Forces and Waves S2 

Tuesday 21 April Paper 1 topics: Quantitative chemistry; 
Chemical changes; and Energy 

changes 

S2 

Tuesday 28 April Bioenergetics and Ecology S2 

Tuesday 5 May Paper 1 topics: Particle model of 
matter; and Atomic structure 

S2 

 
 
Spanish 

Monday 3 February Focus on key verbs and sentence 
structure 

L3 

Monday 10 February Listening skills L3 

Monday 24 February Speaking practice L3 

Monday 2 March Reading skills L3 

Monday 9 March Writing skills L3 

Monday 16 March Speaking practice L3 

Monday 23 March Listening skills L3 

Monday 30 March Reading skills L3 

Monday 20 April Writing skills L3 

Monday 27 April Speaking practice L3 

 
 


